the 10.625% Notes with the 7.875% Notes; the issuance of the Insurance Notes; the issuance of the New Notes;
and the issuance of the Spectrum Brands New Term Loans and related extinguishment of the 9.5% Notes. The
unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements are provided for illustrative purposes only and
do not purport to represent what our actual consolidated results of operations or our consolidated financial
position would have been had the transactions described above, and other identified events occurred on the
date assumed, nor are they necessarily indicative of our future consolidated results of operations or financial
position.

30

Edgar Filing: HARBINGER GROUP INC. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 59

Table of Contents

Harbinger Group Inc. and Subsidiaries

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For The Year Ended September 30, 2013

(Amounts in millions, except per share amounts)

Historical Pro Forma Adjustments
Year
Ended

September 30, 2013
Harbinger
Group Inc.

Joint Venture
(74.5%) Notes HHI Notes

Insurance Notes,
7.875%
Notes and
New
Notes Notes

Spectrum
Brands New

Term
Loans Notes

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues:
Net consumer
product sales $ 4,085.6 $ �  $ 226.2 3(h) $ �  $ �  $ 4,311.8
Oil and natural
gas 90.2 53.7 4(g) �  �  �  143.9
Insurance
premiums 58.8 �  �  �  �  58.8
Net investment
income 734.7 �  �  �  �  734.7
Net investment
gains 511.6 �  �  �  �  511.6
Insurance and
investment
product fees and
other 62.5 �  �  �  �  62.5

Total revenues 5,543.4 53.7 226.2 �  �  5,823.3

Operating costs
and expenses:
Consumer
products cost of
goods sold 2,695.3 �  123.0 3(a,h) �  �  2,818.3
Oil and natural
gas direct
operating costs 44.0 27.0 4(g) �  �  �  71.0
Benefits and other
changes in policy
reserves 531.8 �  �  �  �  531.8
Selling,
acquisition,
operating and

1,220.5 14.4 4(a,b,c,d) 15.3 3(b,c,d,h) �  �  1,250.2

Edgar Filing: HARBINGER GROUP INC. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 60

general expenses
Impairment of oil
and natural gas
properties 54.3 �  �  �  �  54.3
Amortization of
intangibles 260.1 �  �  �  �  260.1

Total operating
costs and
expenses 4,806.0 41.4 138.3 �  �  4,985.7

Operating income 737.4 12.3 87.9 �  �  837.6
Interest expense (511.9) (3.2) 4(e) (1.2) 3(e) 33.6 6(a),7(b) 163.6 8(b) (319.1)
Loss from the
change in the fair
value of the
equity conversion
feature of
preferred stock (101.6) �  �  �  �  (101.6)
Other (expense)
income, net (5.6) �  0.4 3(h) �  �  (5.2)

Income from
continuing
operations before
income taxes 118.3 9.1 87.1 33.6 163.6 411.7
Income tax
expense 187.3 �  4(f) 8.7 3(f,h) �  6(b),7(c) �  8(c) 196.0

Net (loss) income (69.0) 9.1 78.4 33.6 163.6 215.7
Less: Net (loss)
income
attributable to
noncontrolling
interest (23.2) �  32.0 3(g) �  �  8.8

Net (loss) income
attributable to
controlling
interest (45.8) 9.1 46.4 33.6 163.6 206.9
Less: Preferred
stock dividends
and accretion 48.4 �  �  �  �  48.4

Net (loss) income
attributable to
common and
participating
preferred
stockholders $ (94.2) $ 9.1 $ 46.4 $ 33.6 $ 163.6 $ 158.5

Edgar Filing: HARBINGER GROUP INC. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 61

Net (loss) income
per common
share attributable
to controlling
interest:
Basic $ (0.67) $ 0.78
Diluted $ (0.67) $ 0.77
Weighted-average
common shares
Basic 139.9 139.9 (9)
Diluted 139.9 143.0 (9)

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

31

Edgar Filing: HARBINGER GROUP INC. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 62

Table of Contents

HARBINGER GROUP INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(Amounts in millions, except per share amounts)